AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2004”
8th Grade Girls
Yakima Valley, Washington

Final Standings and Placement

Mon, June 7
Mon, June 7
Wed, June 9
Wed, June 9
Thur, June 10
Thur, June 10

Mon, June 14
Mon, June 14
Tue June 15

Wed, June 16
Wed, June 16
Thur, June 17

Mon, June 21
Tue, June 22
Tue, June 22
Wed, June 23
Thur, June 24
Thur, June 24

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1st 5 Zillah 5 0
2nd 2 Mabton Lady Viks 4 1
31 3 Wapato Middle School 2 3
4t 4 Yakima Lightning 2 3
5t 1 Benton City Perfection Tire 1 4
6" 6 Wapato (Ortiz) 1 4
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Mon, June 28 2 Mabton Lady Viks
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Tue, June 29 5 Zillah

Wed, June 30 5 Zillah

Thur, July 1 2 Mabton Lady Viks

Thur, July 1 4 Yakima Lightning
CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
ZILLAH

Coach: NATHAN ZIEGLER
Players: BAYLI ZIEGLER, KORIE DUCE, AMANDA HOWARD, RACHELLE GAY, JORDAN MCKAY,
DARIA WINCKLER, DANA BRADY, MOLLY CALHOUN, ROSEBUD GUTHRIE

SECOND PLACE TEAM
MABTON LADY VIKS
Coach: DE ROBLES, SANDRA

Players: KAYLA CAMPBELL, ANNA JIMENEZ, TERESA FLORES, SIERRA RIVERA, TRISH
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WILLIAMS, ERICA CALIXTO, JESSICA MENDOZA, CASSANDRA MARTINEZ, MONICA TELLEZ

THIRD PLACE TEAM
WAPATO MIDDLE
Coach: SAMPSON, JARED

Players: LATONIA TAHKEAL, LYNNE MERMICK, SHERENE MERMICK, AMY HUNT, LILLIAN
TAHKEAL, WANDA WONG, VALERIE HUNT, ANDREA COLE



8th Grade Girls

FOURTH PLACE TEAM

YAKIMA LIGHTNING

Coach: SULLIVAN, DAN

Players: DANIELLE SULLIVAN, STEPHANIE WYTKO, MELISSA MCCANNA, JESSICA MONTOYA,
HANNAH MCGLAUGHLIN, CASSIE WINGERTER, ANDREA POGORELC, TONJA ROLLIN,
SAVANNAH BONNY, AMY LARSON, JESSIE SULLIVAN

FIFTH PLACE TEAM

BENTON CITY PERFECTION TIRE

Coach: PACE, JOHN

Players: MARIA ENRIQUEZ, JORIE FREEMAN, MEGGAN KELLY, ARIEL MARTIN, CELESTE
PACE, JENA TRULL, BRITTANY WRIGHT, CINDY ANDERSON, KILAH MAIN, KELSI UPTON,
DELENE RUCKER, ABBY MCDOWELL, JACQUELYNN CRANFORD, VANITY KNUDSON

SIXTH PLACE TEAM

WAPATO

Coach: ORTIZ, JESSE, Players: JESSICA GUEZANA, JANETTE GARCIA, AMANDA OSORIO,
STEPHANIE MENDOZA, LORENA SABLSA, ASHLEY SAIZ, ANALISA LOPEZ, MARISSA VARGAS,
GINA LUPERCIO, ROSA LUPERCIO,





